
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029070-2022 

Contract

The Supply and Fitting of Off-Road Tyres and
Associated Services

PD Teesport Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029070

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031675  

Published 14 October 2022, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PD Teesport Ltd

17-27 Queen's Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Contact

James Piper

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642432134

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029070-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029070-2022
mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.pdports.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

https://www.pdports.co.uk


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Fitting of Off-Road Tyres and Associated Services

Reference number

2022-002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34352000 - Heavy-duty tyres

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this ITN is to invite Tenderers to submit Tenders for a three year Agreement
(which may be extended at the option of the Company by a further two years) to supply and
fit Off-Road Tyres and provide associated services as and when required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply and Fitting of Off-Road Tyres and Associated Services at the Contracting Entity's
Teesport sites

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 12

34352000 - Heavy-duty tyres

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKC12 - South Teesside

Main site or place of performance

The contract entity premises at Teesport, Middlesbrough. 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supply and fit off-road tyres and provide associated services at the following sites:1)
Teesport, Tees Dock, Middlesbrough, TS6 6UD,2) Hartlepool Dock, Hartlepool, TS24 0RQ.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply and Fitting of Off-Road Tyres and Associated Services at the Contracting Entity's
sites at Immingham, Keadby and Riverside Jetty, Howden Dyke

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 12

34352000 - Heavy-duty tyres

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

The contracting entity premise's is on the Humber. 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To Supply and fit off-road tyres and provide associated services at the following sites:1) Unit
7, Laporte Road, Stallingborough, Immingham, DN40 2PR2) Riverside Jetty, Howdendyke,
Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 7UQ3) Station Road, Keadby Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire,
DN17 3BN

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Supply and Fitting of Off-Road Tyres and Associated Services at the Contracting Entity's
site at Groveport

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 12

34352000 - Heavy-duty tyres

50116500 - Tyre repair services, including fitting and balancing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

The contracting entity for this is Gunness, Scunthorpe.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To Supply and fit off-road tyres and provide associated services at the following site:1)
Groveport Logistics, Groveport, Gunness, Scunthorpe, DN15 8UA.Specific details relating to
tyre specifications, volumes and sizes will be contained within the tender documentation.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004058

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2022-002

Lot No

1

Title

Tees & Hartlepool

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2022

/Notice/004058-2022


Page 8 to 12

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T&C Site Services Ltd

Garner Street, Stoke-On-Trent, Staffordshire 

Etruria

ST4 7BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

National registration number

02472574

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2022-002

Lot No

2

Title



Page 9 to 12

Immingham, Howden and Keadby

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T&C Site Services Ltd

Garner Street, Stoke-On-Trent, Staffordshire

Etruria

 ST4 7BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

National registration number

02472574

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2022-002

Lot No

3

Title

Groveport

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T&C Site Services Ltd

Garner Street, Stoke-On-Trent, Staffordshire

Etruria

ST4 7BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 12

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

National registration number

02472574

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PD Teesport Ltd

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.pdports.co.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

PD Teesport Ltd

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.pdports.co.uk


Page 12 to 12

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-16T01:17:38+0100
	TCPDF




